
Department of the Judiciary - HI Page: 1 

JUDICIARY'S AWARD POSTING - WITHOUT THRESHOLD AMTS (OTHER) 

DAGS 
AWARD PO VENDOR METHOD OF PROCUREMENT START END AWARD CONTACT PERSON 
DATE TYPE CONTRACT# NAME PROCUREMENT COMMENTS DESCRIPTION CONTRACT DESCRIPTION PO DATE DATE AMOUNT PHONE 

03/21/2023 J 8176 KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS Other OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT RMO Lease, No-Cost Relocation, J08176 11/01/2006 08/31/2023 0.00 Kevin Thornton 538-5714 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 
03/21/2023 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 
8176 

KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

EXCLUDED FROM 103D 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 
OFFICE LEASE FOR RECORDS MGT 

AMEND NO 3 (11/1/13 TO 10/31/14) 
FY 2019 Est Annl Rent Lease Extension 
FY 2020 Est Annl Rent Lease Extension 
FY 2021 Est Annl Rent Lease Extension 
FY 2022 Est Annl Rent Lease Extension 
FY 2023 Est Annl Rent Lease Extension 
FY24 Base Rent-Sept 23-Jun 24 
FY25 Base Rent Jul 24-Jun 25 
FY26 Base Rent-Jul 25 - Jun 26 
FY27 Base Rent-Jul 26 - Jun 27 
FY28 Base Rent-Jul 27 - Jun 28 
FY29- Base Rent- July 2028 
Letter of Intent 

11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 
11/01/2006 08/31/2023 

1,335,724.60 
374,039.64 
386,206.63 
398,787.21 
411,796.30 
389,811.92 
304,254.60 
374,233.12 
385,460.14 
397,023.94 
408,934.64 

34,244.12 
0.00 

Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 
Kevin Thornton 538-5714 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 5,200,516.86 

06/20/2023 J 17177 THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING Other HDOT GRANT SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING Engineering Fee-$160/hour x 15 hours 04/15/2017 09/30/2022 2,513.09 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 2,513.09 

09/16/2022 
09/16/2022 
09/16/2022 

J 
J 
J 

21180 
21180 
21180 

ZERO TO THREE 
ZERO TO THREE 
ZERO TO THREE 

Other 
Other 
Other 

NO COST AGREEMENT 
NO COST AGREEMENT 
NO COST AGREEMENT 

HAWAII ZERO TO THREE LICENSE AGREEMENT 
HAWAII ZERO TO THREE LICENSE AGREEMENT 
HAWAII ZERO TO THREE LICENSE AGREEMENT 

Hawaii Zero to Three License Agreement 
Hawaii Zero to Three License Agreement 
Hawaii Zero to Three License Agreement 

09/01/2020 09/29/2023 
09/01/2020 09/29/2023 
09/01/2020 09/29/2023 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

SUSAN YOO, 954-8322 (JM) 
SUSAN YOO, 954-8322 (JM) 
SUSAN YOO, 954-8322 (JM) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

07/01/2022 J 22401 OLELO COMMUNITY MEDIA Other NO COST MOU MOU OLELO COMMUNITY MEDIA MOU OLELO COMMUNITY MEDIA 06/14/2022 0.00 CHERYL HIGUCHI, 954-8187 (JM) 



Department of the Judiciary - HI Page: 2 

JUDICIARY'S AWARD POSTING - WITHOUT THRESHOLD AMTS (OTHER) 

DAGS 
AWARD PO VENDOR METHOD OF PROCUREMENT START END AWARD CONTACT PERSON 
DATE TYPE CONTRACT# NAME PROCUREMENT COMMENTS DESCRIPTION CONTRACT DESCRIPTION PO DATE DATE AMOUNT PHONE 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

4/13/2023 J 22403 US DIST/HI ATTY AD FUND Other NO COST MOA COA MOA TO DISPERSE FUNDS TO PACE COMMIS Pace Commission MOA & Amendment 08/05/2021 0.00 Kara Ann Ichiyama 808-539-4918 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

07/01/2022 
07/01/2022 

J 
J 

23088 
23088 

HAWAII JUSTICE FOUNDATION 
HAWAII JUSTICE FOUNDATION 

Other 
Other 

SECTION 607-5.7, HRS 
SECTION 607-5.7, HRS 

ILAF FY23 ADMINISTRATOR 
ILAF FY23 ADMINISTRATOR 

Solicit FY 2022-23 ILAF Application 
FY 2023 ILAF Funds Distribution 

07/01/2022 06/30/2022 
07/01/2022 06/30/2022 

0.00 Karen Takahashi 808 539-4896 
0.00 Karen Takahashi 808 539-4896 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

08/10/2022 J 23175 HHFDC Other 103D-104, HRS 75 YRS LEASE FOR ALDER STREET WITH HHFDC 75 YRS LEASE FOR ALDER STREET WITH HHFDC 07/01/2022 06/30/1997 75.00 DEE DEE LETTS 539-4351  (BWL) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 75.00 

9/23/2022 
9/23/2022 

J 
J 

23224 
23224 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFE 

Other 
Other 

NO COST MOU 
NO COST MOU 

COA MOU PRETRIAL DATA PROCESSING PROCEDU 
COA MOU PRETRIAL DATA PROCESSING PROCEDU 

Memorandum of Understanding 
Exhibit A Mod to Contract J23224 

09/23/2022 09/23/2025 
09/23/2022 09/23/2025 

0.00 Kara Ann Ichiyama 808-539-4918 
0.00 Kara Ann Ichiyama 808-539-4918 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

10/18/2022 J 23240 MK ALDER STREET PARTNERS Other NO COST MOA ALDER STREET PARKING MOA ALDER STREET PARKING MOA 11/15/2022 0.00 DEE DEE LETTS 539-4351  (BWL) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

10/21/2022 
10/21/2022 

J 
J 

23246 
23246 

HAWAII HEALTH & HARM REDU 
HAWAII HEALTH & HARM REDU 

Other 
Other 

NO COST MOA 
NO COST MOA 

COC & HHHRC FACILITY USE AGREEMENT MOA 
COC & HHHRC FACILITY USE AGREEMENT MOA 

COC & HHHRC use agreement 
COC & HHHRC use agreement 

10/18/2022 12/31/2023 
10/18/2022 12/31/2023 

0.00 Jan Koroki 538-5682 (jpi) 
0.00 Jan Koroki 538-5682 (jpi) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

11/10/2022 
11/10/2022 

J 
J 

23264 
23264 

NEW STAR PROPERTY, LLC. 
NEW STAR PROPERTY, LLC. 

Other 
Other 

103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

OFFICE LEASE FOR WAHIAWA DC 
OFFICE LEASE FOR WAHIAWA DC 

Office Lease for Wahiawa DC 
Office Lease for Wahiawa DC 

09/01/2022 08/31/2027 
09/01/2022 08/31/2027 

200,000.00 Ramona Suan 534-6230 (jpi) 
246,000.00 Ramona Suan 534-6230 (jpi) 



Department of the Judiciary - HI Page: 3 

JUDICIARY'S AWARD POSTING - WITHOUT THRESHOLD AMTS (OTHER) 

DAGS 
AWARD PO VENDOR METHOD OF PROCUREMENT START END AWARD CONTACT PERSON 
DATE TYPE CONTRACT# NAME PROCUREMENT COMMENTS DESCRIPTION CONTRACT DESCRIPTION PO DATE DATE AMOUNT PHONE 

11/10/2022 
11/10/2022 
11/10/2022 

J 
J 
J 

23264 
23264 
23264 

NEW STAR PROPERTY, LLC. 
NEW STAR PROPERTY, LLC. 
NEW STAR PROPERTY, LLC. 

Other 
Other 
Other 

103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 
103D-104, HRS 

OFFICE LEASE FOR WAHIAWA DC 
OFFICE LEASE FOR WAHIAWA DC 
OFFICE LEASE FOR WAHIAWA DC 

Office Lease for Wahiawa DC 
Office Lease for Wahiawa DC 
Office Lease for Wahiawa DC 

09/01/2022 
09/01/2022 
09/01/2022 

08/31/2027 
08/31/2027 
08/31/2027 

252,000.00 Ramona Suan 534-6230 (jpi) 
258,000.00 Ramona Suan 534-6230 (jpi) 
264,000.00 Ramona Suan 534-6230 (jpi) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 1,220,000.00 

04/11/2023 J 23356 FRIENDS OF KIDS FIRST Other NO COST MOU FY23 FRIENDS FOR KIDS FIRST MOU FY23 Friends For Kids First MOU 03/28/2023 0.00 Bernadette Wong 954-8282 (JPT) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

5/11/2023 J 24110 KA HALE A KE OLA HOMELESS Other NO COST MOU CC2 NO COST MOU FOR MDC HOUSING No cost MOU for MDC Housing 07/01/2023 06/30/2028 0.00 Dean Ishihara 442-3851 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 

THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

HAR 3-122-75(E) 
103D-305, HRS 
103D-305, HRS 
103D-305 HRS 
103D-305, HRS 

SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 

License Fee-5 users at $35/month x 7.5mo 
eCitation Workflow Licenses 
E-Citation Licenses 
E-Citation Licenses 
eCitation Licenses 

04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 

1,373.82 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
7,513.09 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

24,461.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
22,429.31 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
23,796.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 79,573.22 

11/22/2022 
11/22/2022 
11/22/2022 
11/22/2022 

J 
J 
J 
J 

23274 
23274 
23274 
23274 

BAMBOO CATERING INC 
BAMBOO CATERING INC 
BAMBOO CATERING INC 
BAMBOO CATERING INC 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

103D-305, HRS 
103D-305, HRS 
103D-305, HRS 
103D-305, HRS 

FALL 2022 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE 
FALL 2022 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE 
FALL 2022 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE 
FALL 2022 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE 

Audio Tech 
Food/Catering 
Parking at Venue 
Food Catering 

12/01/2022 12/02/2022 
12/01/2022 12/02/2022 
12/01/2022 12/02/2022 
12/01/2022 12/02/2022 

7,664.92 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 
16,096.33 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 

1,340.31 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 
1,196.93 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 26,298.49 

06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 

THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 

SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 

Engineering Fee-$160/hr x 15 hrs 
Engineering Hours, Software License Fees 
Engineering Hrs-Custom E-citation Number 
SOW eCitation Portal Workflow Access 
eCitation Workflow SW Modifications 
eCitation Court Portal Enhancements 
FY20-eCitation Court Portal Push Reports 

04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 
04/15/2017 09/30/2022 

13,403.14 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
25,193.71 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
23,937.16 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
21,486.90 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
57,675.37 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
30,157.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

7,497.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 



Department of the Judiciary - HI Page: 4 

JUDICIARY'S AWARD POSTING - WITHOUT THRESHOLD AMTS (OTHER) 

DAGS 
AWARD PO VENDOR METHOD OF PROCUREMENT START END AWARD CONTACT PERSON 
DATE TYPE CONTRACT# NAME PROCUREMENT COMMENTS DESCRIPTION CONTRACT DESCRIPTION PO DATE DATE AMOUNT PHONE 

06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 

J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 
J 

17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 
17177 

THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 

Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 
Other 

HAR 3-122-81(4) 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 (#4) 
HAR 3-122-81 (#4) 
HAR 3-122-81 (#4) 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 
HAR 3-122-81 #4 

SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 

SOW eCitation Court Portal Push Reports 
E-Citation Engineering Services 
E-Citation Support 
E-Citation Operation 
e-Citation Support 
e-Citation Operations 
eCitation Licenses 
eCitation Support 
eCitation Operations 
FY24 Level 1 Engineering Hours 
FY24 Level 2 Engineering Hours 

04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 

09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 

19,602.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
26,387.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

5,528.79 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
27,141.35 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

5,529.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
27,141.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
29,092.51 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

6,282.72 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
28,950.77 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
12,062.82 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
25,465.96 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 392,534.20 

06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 
06/20/2023 

J 
J 
J 

17177 
17177 
17177 

THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 
THIN BLUE LINE REPORTING 

Other 
Other 
Other 

HAR 3-120-4(B)(3) 
HAR 3-120-4(B)(#3) 
HAR 3-120-4(B) (3) 

SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 
SERVICES, SOFTWARE LICENSE AND TRAINING 

Training Fee-$100/hour x 10 hours 
eCitation Workflow TBL Training 
E-Citation Trainint/Logistics 

04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 
04/15/2017 

09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 
09/30/2022 

523.56 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 
11,057.59 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

9,675.00 Mai Nguyen Van 538-5308 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 21,256.15 

12/27/2022 J 23229 MKASPV LLC Other 103D-102(B)(4)(F)HRS ALDER STREET SOLAR ENERGY POWER AGREEMNT ALDER STREET SOLAR ENERGY POWER AGREEMNT 10/04/2022 10/04/1952 0.00 DEE DEE LETTS 539-4351  (BWL) 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

11/03/2022 J 23259 CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU Other 103D-102(B)(2)(G)HRS MOU W/CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU MOU w/City & County of Honolulu 10/01/2022 10/01/2025 0.00 Jan Kagehiro, 539-4909 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 0.00 

11/22/2022 J 23274 BAMBOO CATERING INC Other HAR 3-120-4(B)(10) FALL 2022 JUDICIAL CONFERENCE Room Rental 12/01/2022 12/02/2022 3,321.46 Dawn Nagatani (808) 539-4340 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL 3,321.46 

REPORT TOTAL 6,946,088.47 

END OF REPORT 


